

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17957/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in WPLRT No.246/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parthaprati Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 14th February, 2013, it appears that service of notice is complete on all the respondents. In fact, learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. K.S. Rana, has already entered appearance in the matter on behalf of the respondents and has also filed his counter affidavit.

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on 19th March, 2013, at the top of the list, with liberty to the State of West Bengal to file its rejoinder in the meantime.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|