

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED ON:11.01.2016**

**COURT NO.:4**

**ITEM No.: 31**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17957 OF 2011**  
**(With prayer for Interim Relief)**

**STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**... PETITIONERS**

**Versus**

**RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2015."**

It is submitted that the service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Counter-affidavit and Rejoinder-Affidavit have been filed and included in paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**rm**