

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17957/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Prathapratim Chaudhuri, learned counsel for the respondents that respondent nos.4(a), 4(b) and 4(c) have expired in the meantime. Learned counsel for the respondents shall file a memorandum indicating the names of legal representatives of the said respondents within eight weeks hence.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
GULSHAN KUMAR  
ARORA  
Date: 2016.03.09  
17:41:41 IST  
Reason: