

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:9.5.2016

COURT NO.:4

ITEM No.:57

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)NO. 17957 OF 2011  
(with prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

*"It is submitted by Mr. Prathaprati Chaudhuri, learned counsel for the respondents that respondent nos.4(a), 4(b) and 4(c) have expired in the meantime. Learned counsel for the respondents shall file a memorandum indicating the names of legal representatives of the said respondents within eight weeks hence.*

*List the matter after eight weeks."*

It is submitted that in view of above order, counsel for the respondent has on 5.5.2016 filed memorandum indicating the names of legal representatives on behalf of respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b) and 4(c). Copy of the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete on behalf of the remaining respondents.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office-report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May,2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Parijat Sinha, Advocate  
Mr.K.S. Rana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR