

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED ON: 18.10.2016**

**COURT NO.: 4**

**ITEM NO. : 16**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17957 OF 2011  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)**

**STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**Versus**

**RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of West Bengal, let the matter be listed after four weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of the deceased respondents Nos. 4(a) to 4(c) so far.

The service of notice is complete on remaining respondents.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:- **1. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate**  
**2. Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**