

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17957/2011

THE STATE OF BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL DEY SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.86275/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.86277/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 03-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Devrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 86275 of 2017

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioner/State of West Bengal is permitted to issue public notice in two local newspapers one in English and one in Vernacular language having wide circulation in the concerned area. That be done within four weeks from today.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

