

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17957/2011

THE STATE OF BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL DEY SARKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 86275/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 86277/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 25-06-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN PALLI

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Mranal Prajapati, Adv.
Mr. Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. We have also seen order dated 03.01.2023 passed in IA. No.86275/2017.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioners have issued the public notice in terms of the aforesaid order dated 03.01.2023.
4. In view of the above, delay in filing application for substitution is condoned. I.A. No.86275/2017 is allowed.
5. Since the SLP is of the year 2011, list this matter as the first item on 28.07.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)